OPERATING MANUAL for
JT - CONTROL SYSTEMS
JT14/...     JT26...     JT45/...     JT70/...
E000 (installation set)
JT-UK
1 of 28
09.10/03/Sie
as from S/N (control board): 1003061

23 of 28
09.10/03/Sie
13.2 TYPE KEY
The designation of the JT control system on the rating plate is made
up as follows:
JT 14 / 400 Exxx - 50 K 10 -  yyy
special design
000 - 999
Additional connection
0 = no separating diodes
1 = separating diodes
Setpoint signal
1 = potentiometer
2 = 0 - 10 V
3 = 0 - 20 mA
4 = 4 - 20 mA
5 = special signal
6 = universal, 1 and 2 preset
Control mode
K = voltage regulation
Y = stroke regulation
Output frequency (Hz)
50, 60, 25, 30,
Exxx = installation set
            (always E000)
Gxxx = casing
xxx = 000 to 999
e.g. G000 = standard execution
G001 = with coarse/fine feed
G002 = Manu/Auto setpoint
Nominal mains voltage (V)
e.g.: 400
max. output current (A)
14 / 26 / 45 / 70
Control system type
OPERATING MANUAL for
JT - CONTROL SYSTEMS
JT14/...     JT26...     JT45/...     JT70/...
E000 (installation set)
JT-UK
24 of 28
09.10/03/Sie
13.3 SCOPE OF SUPPLY
The following are supplied with the JT control system:
1 setpoint value potentiometer with scale and rotary knob
1 connection diagram
1 fuse (super-quick acting)
1 fuse holder
Additional supply within the validity of the EMC-Directive:
1 Mains filter (JT-filter) / (as far as not otherwise ordered)
Additionally required for control system type JT../..E000-..Y.. (stroke
regulation):
1 stroke sensor JSEN1 (resp. G5/Y or G6/Y)
13.4 FUSES
Allocation table: Fuse holder / control system:
Control
system type
Fuse
[A FF]
Fuse
[mm]
Fuse
holder
Attachment
JT 14/... 16 14x51 Type1 DIN-rail
JT 26/... 32 14x51 Type1 DIN-rail
JT 45/... 63 22x57 Type2 DIN-rail
JT 70/... 80 R 1/1/4 Type3 Screws
!
With long periods of operation the temperature of the